
Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29, 2012

Acri, Vicki, Pinehurst, NC - 9:50  #10 Maczko, William, Aberdeen, NC - 8:00  #10
Anderson, Patricia, Pinehurst, NC - 9:40  #10 Marley, Derek, Lewisville, NC - 8:50  #10
Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC - 9:10  #10 Mauney, Michael, Southport, NC - 9:10  #1
Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC - 9:10  #1 Michal, Douglas, Raleigh, NC - 8:10  #1
Bennett, Stephen, Asheboro, NC - 8:40  #10 Miller, Barry, Pinebluff, NC - 8:30  #1
Bissell, Andy, Greensboro, NC - 8:30  #10 Miller, Marshall, Kenansville, NC - 8:10  #10
Booth, Wyatt, Raleigh, NC - 8:10  #10 Mitchell, Rick, Myrtle Beach, SC - 9:20  #10
Boyles, Mike, King, NC - 9:30  #1 Mitchem, Randy, Southport, NC - 9:10  #1
Breedlove, Becca, Greenville, NC - 9:50  #1 Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC - 9:00  #1
Bullard, Nick, Aberdeen, NC - 9:20  #1 Mosley, Phillip, High Point, NC - 9:30  #10
Burke, Ron, Lancaster, SC - 9:40  #1 Myers, Eddie, Little River, SC - 9:20  #10
Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC - 8:40  #1 Nance, Bill, Clinton, NC - 8:20  #10
Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC - 9:50  #10 Nance, Jack, Pinehurst, NC - 8:20  #10
Casey, Ray, Garner, NC - 8:20  #1 Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC - 8:00  #1
Cassas, Devin, Cary, NC - 8:30  #10 Perkinson, Rick, Durham, NC - 8:00  #10
Chambers, Chris, Fayetteville, NC - 9:20  #1 Perry, Maria, Greenville, NC - 9:50  #1
Cipriano, Lou, Raleigh, NC - 8:40  #1 Pickett, Edward, Aberdeen, NC - 8:20  #10
Cleetwood, John, Carthage, NC - 8:30  #1 Prairie, Joe, Asheboro, NC - 9:10  #10
Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC - 8:00  #1 Ricks, Wayne, Pinehurst, NC - 9:00  #1
Eatmon, James, Sims, NC - 9:00  #1 Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC - 8:20  #1
Ellington, Jim, Raleigh, NC - 9:50  #10 Robinson, Derrick, Wilmington, NC - 8:10  #1
Eubanks, Gary, Greensboro, NC - 8:40  #10 Robison, Tony, Southern Pines, NC - 9:00  #1
Evans, Jerry, Aberdeen, NC - 9:00  #10 Roddey, Mike, Rock Hill, SC - 9:40  #1
Farnsworth, Barry, Rocky Mount, NC - 9:10  #10 Rodgers, Chad, Monroe, NC - 8:10  #1
Freeman, Charles, Winston-Salem, NC - 8:50  #1 Sinatra, Bob, Greer, SC - 9:30  #1
Freeman, Ladd, Winston-Salem, NC - 8:50  #1 Smith, David, Statesville, NC - 8:30  #10
Frobey, Denise, Pinehurst, NC - 9:40  #10 Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC - 9:30  #1
Frye, Gerald, Aberdeen, NC - 8:30  #1 Stewart, Angela, Greenville, NC - 9:50  #1
Frye, J. C., Pinebluff, NC - 8:30  #1 Streeter, Rodney, Wilmington, NC - 8:10  #10
Gant, Richard, Pinehurst, NC - 9:20  #1 Szalay, Ryan, Fayetteville, NC - 8:00  #1
Gentry, Trip, Greensboro, NC - 8:40  #10 Talley, Doug, Greensboro, NC - 8:40  #10
Goebel, Nick, n.myrtle beach, SC - 9:20  #10 Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC - 9:20  #1
Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC - 9:00  #10 Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC - 9:10  #1
Guidice, Cheri, Pinehurst, NC - 9:40  #10 Westcott, Larry, Lancaster, SC - 9:40  #1
Haire, James, Lancaster, SC - 9:40  #1 Westmoreland, Jack, King, NC - 9:30  #1
Hall, Greg, West End, NC - 8:50  #1
Hall, Wayne, Longs, SC - 8:50  #1
Hanly, Bonnie, Pinehurst, NC - 9:40  #10
Harris Jr.,Terry, Raleigh, NC - 8:40  #1
Hatfield, James, Apex, NC - 8:20  #1
Haynes, Bill, Salisbury, NC - 8:00  #10
Heinchon, Meghan, Greenville, NC - 9:50  #1
Heinchon, Shawn, Greenville, NC - 8:00  #1
Horan, Daniel, Chapel Hill, NC - 8:30  #10
Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC - 9:10  #10
Hunter, Tim, Pinehurst, NC - 9:00  #10
Jacobson, Chris, Raleigh, NC - 8:50  #10
Jacobson, Will, Raleigh, NC - 8:50  #10
Jenkins, Phillip, Morrisville, NC - 8:40  #1
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC - 8:10  #10
Kessell, Andrew, Southern Pines, NC - 8:50  #10
Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC - 9:30  #10
Kinney, Jim, High Point, NC - 9:30  #10
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC - 9:30  #10
Konold, John, Pinehurst, NC - 8:20  #10
Kronenwetter, D J, North Myrtle Beach, SC - 9:20  #10
Lassiter, Steve, Pinehurst, NC - 8:00  #10
Latham, Chuck, Vass, NC - 9:00  #10
Locklear, Matthew, Fayetteville, NC - 8:10  #1
Loughren, Brandon, Raleigh, NC - 8:20  #1



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29, 2012

Legacy Golf Links

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

1 8:00 Szalay, Ryan, Fayetteville, NC +0.8
Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC 0.0
Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC 5.1
Heinchon, Shawn, Greenville, NC 0.6

1 8:10 Robinson, Derrick, Wilmington, NC 2.7
Rodgers, Chad, Monroe, NC 5.7
Michal, Douglas, Raleigh, NC 3.5
Locklear, Matthew, Fayetteville, NC 4.1

1 8:20 Loughren, Brandon, Raleigh, NC 6.0
Hatfield, James, Apex, NC 5.9
Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC 6.9
Casey, Ray, Garner, NC 5.4

1 8:30 Frye, J. C., Pinebluff, NC 0.1
Frye, Gerald, Aberdeen, NC 0.8
Cleetwood, John, Carthage, NC 1.7
Miller, Barry, Pinebluff, NC 15.1

1 8:40 Jenkins, Phillip, Morrisville, NC 7.5
Harris Jr.,Terry, Raleigh, NC 14.6
Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC 9.0
Cipriano, Lou, Raleigh, NC 10.2

1 8:50 Hall, Wayne, Longs, SC 13.6
Hall, Greg, West End, NC 2.3
Freeman, Ladd, Winston-Salem, NC 8.4
Freeman, Charles, Winston-Salem, NC 21.1

1 9:00 Eatmon, James, Sims, NC 13.0
Robison, Tony, Southern Pines, NC 15.6
Ricks, Wayne, Pinehurst, NC 9.7
Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC 10.3

1 9:10 Beard, Bryce, Salisbury, NC 10.0
Troxler, Bill, Salisbury, NC 9.7
Mauney, Michael, Southport, NC 8.2
Mitchem, Randy, Southport, NC 10.1

1 9:20 Gant, Richard, Pinehurst, NC 4.2
Bullard, Nick, Aberdeen, NC 13.6
Taubersmith, Chuck, Pinehurst, NC 4.5
Chambers, Chris, Fayetteville, NC 5.7

1 9:30 Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC 8.4
Sinatra, Bob, Greer, SC 18.9
Westmoreland, Jack, King, NC 15.6
Boyles, Mike, King, NC 18.6

1 9:40 Westcott, Larry, Lancaster, SC 7.4
Burke, Ron, Lancaster, SC 10.0
Haire, James, Lancaster, SC 7.3
Roddey, Mike, Rock Hill, SC 5.4

1 9:50 Stewart, Angela, Greenville, NC 2.9
Heinchon, Meghan, Greenville, NC 9.8
Breedlove, Becca, Greenville, NC 12.7
Perry, Maria, Greenville, NC 12.8



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29, 2012

Legacy Golf Links

Hole  Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole   Time Golfer Name Hcp

10 8:00 Lassiter, Steve, Pinehurst, NC 1.2
Haynes, Bill, Salisbury, NC 1.4
Perkinson, Rick, Durham, NC 0.6
Maczko, William, Aberdeen, NC 1.3

10 8:10 Booth, Wyatt, Raleigh, NC 5.0
Streeter, Rodney, Wilmington, NC 5.0
Miller, Marshall, Kenansville, NC 5.7
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC 6.0

10 8:20 Konold, John, Pinehurst, NC 5.4
Nance, Bill, Clinton, NC 0.6
Nance, Jack, Pinehurst, NC 1.7
Pickett, Edward, Aberdeen, NC 7.3

10 8:30 Horan, Daniel, Chapel Hill, NC 12.8
Bissell, Andy, Greensboro, NC 11.8
Cassas, Devin, Cary, NC 13.3
Smith, David, Statesville, NC 14.9

10 8:40 Eubanks, Gary, Greensboro, NC 8.7
Talley, Doug, Greensboro, NC 6.5
Bennett, Stephen, Asheboro, NC 10.3
Gentry, Trip, Greensboro, NC 1.8

10 8:50 Jacobson, Chris, Raleigh, NC 6.7
Jacobson, Will, Raleigh, NC 8.8
Marley, Derek, Lewisville, NC 11.1
Kessell, Andrew, Southern Pines, NC 10.4

10 9:00 Hunter, Tim, Pinehurst, NC +0.2
Latham, Chuck, Vass, NC 2.7
Evans, Jerry, Aberdeen, NC 3.1
Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC 2.7

10 9:10 Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC 3.8
Farnsworth, Barry, Rocky Mount, NC 5.3
Barrett, Wiley, Southern Pines, NC 7.1
Prairie, Joe, Asheboro, NC 7.2

10 9:20 Kronenwetter, D J, North Myrtle Beach, SC9.1
Mitchell, Rick, Myrtle Beach, SC 3.3
Myers, Eddie, Little River, SC 12.4
Goebel, Nick, n.myrtle beach, SC 9.2

10 9:30 Kinney, Garland, Greensboro, NC 12.4
Kinney, Jim, High Point, NC 9.7
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC 5.0
Mosley, Phillip, High Point, NC 16.5

10 9:40 Guidice, Cheri, Pinehurst, NC 11.3
Frobey, Denise, Pinehurst, NC 13.6
Hanly, Bonnie, Pinehurst, NC 13.7
Anderson, Patricia, Pinehurst, NC 15.2

10 9:50 Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC 11.0
Acri, Vicki, Pinehurst, NC 21.1
Ellington, Jim, Raleigh, NC 17.0



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29. 2012

Legacy Golf Links
Women               

2.9 Stewart, Angela 1 9:50

9.8 Heinchon, Meghan 1 9:50

11.0 Casey, Cindy 10 9:50

11.3 Guidice, Cheri 10 9:40

12.7 Breedlove, Becca 1 9:50

12.8 Perry, Maria 1 9:50

13.6 Frobey, Denise 10 9:40

13.7 Hanly, Bonnie 10 9:40

15.2 Anderson, Patricia 10 9:40

21.1 Acri, Vicki 10 9:50



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29. 2012

Legacy Golf Links
Super Senior Men    

3.8 Hundley, Deane 10 9:10

5.0 Kinney, Stan 10 9:30

5.3 Farnsworth, Barry 10 9:10

7.1 Barrett, Wiley 10 9:10

7.2 Prairie, Joe 10 9:10

7.3 Haire, James 1 9:40

7.4 Westcott, Larry 1 9:40

8.4 Smith, Ray 1 9:30

10.0 Burke, Ron 1 9:40

12.4 Kinney, Garland 10 9:30

13.6 Hall, Wayne 1 8:50

15.6 Westmoreland, Jack 1 9:30

16.5 Mosley, Phillip 10 9:30

18.9 Sinatra, Bob 1 9:30

21.1 Freeman, Charles 1 8:50



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29. 2012

Legacy Golf Links
Senior Men          

+0.2 Hunter, Tim 10 9:00

1.8 Gentry, Trip 10 8:40

2.7 Latham, Chuck 10 9:00

2.7 Gordon, Jack 10 9:00

3.1 Evans, Jerry 10 9:00

4.2 Gant, Richard 1 9:20

4.5 Taubersmith, Chuck 1 9:20

5.4 Roddey, Mike 1 9:40

5.4 Konold, John 10 8:20

5.7 Chambers, Chris 1 9:20

8.4 Freeman, Ladd 1 8:50

9.1 Kronenwetter, D J 10 9:20

9.2 Goebel, Nick 10 9:20

9.7 Kinney, Jim 10 9:30

9.7 Ricks, Wayne 1 9:00

10.1 Mitchem, Randy 1 9:10

10.3 Bennett, Stephen 10 8:40

10.3 Moore, Steve 1 9:00

12.4 Myers, Eddie 10 9:20

13.6 Bullard, Nick 1 9:20

17.0 Ellington, Jim 10 9:50

18.6 Boyles, Mike 1 9:30



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29. 2012

Legacy Golf Links
Men A               

+0.8 Szalay, Ryan 1 8:00

0.1 Frye, J. C. 1 8:30

0.0 Duffy, Greggory 1 8:00

0.6 Heinchon, Shawn 1 8:00

0.6 Perkinson, Rick 10 8:00

0.6 Nance, Bill 10 8:20

0.8 Frye, Gerald 1 8:30

1.2 Lassiter, Steve 10 8:00

1.3 Maczko, William 10 8:00

1.4 Haynes, Bill 10 8:00

1.7 Nance, Jack 10 8:20

1.7 Cleetwood, John 1 8:30

2.3 Hall, Greg 1 8:50

2.7 Robinson, Derrick 1 8:10

3.5 Michal, Douglas 1 8:10

4.1 Locklear, Matthew 1 8:10

5.0 Booth, Wyatt 10 8:10

5.0 Streeter, Rodney 10 8:10

5.1 Nichols, Joseph 1 8:00

5.4 Casey, Ray 1 8:20

5.7 Rodgers, Chad 1 8:10

5.7 Miller, Marshall 10 8:10

5.9 Hatfield, James 1 8:20

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29. 2012

Legacy Golf Links
Men A               

6.0 Loughren, Brandon 1 8:20

6.0 Kadlick, Stephen 10 8:10

6.9 Robinson, Bob 1 8:20

7.3 Pickett, Edward 10 8:20

7.5 Jenkins, Phillip 1 8:40



Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole     Time

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT

One-Day Tournament at Legacy Golf Links
Sunday, July 29. 2012

Legacy Golf Links
Men B               

3.3 Mitchell, Rick 10 9:20

6.5 Talley, Doug 10 8:40

6.7 Jacobson, Chris 10 8:50

8.2 Mauney, Michael 1 9:10

8.7 Eubanks, Gary 10 8:40

8.8 Jacobson, Will 10 8:50

9.0 Campbell, Steve 1 8:40

9.7 Troxler, Bill 1 9:10

10.0 Beard, Bryce 1 9:10

10.2 Cipriano, Lou 1 8:40

10.4 Kessell, Andrew 10 8:50

11.1 Marley, Derek 10 8:50

11.8 Bissell, Andy 10 8:30

12.8 Horan, Daniel 10 8:30

13.0 Eatmon, James 1 9:00

13.3 Cassas, Devin 10 8:30

14.6 Harris Jr.,Terry 1 8:40

14.9 Smith, David 10 8:30

15.1 Miller, Barry 1 8:30

15.6 Robison, Tony 1 9:00


